PAGE 1 OF 15 214577 REV P  ECO A26701
GaAs PowerMAX
Indoor Modular N+1
Phase Combined System
FEATURES
 Output Power levels of up to:
5.9 kW in C-Band
2.4 kW in X-Band

Indoor Modular N+1
Phase Combined System
Spare Module/Chassis Part Number Configuration
H P A C C 3 0 0 A C X X X X X 2
Band
C-Band CC
X-Band XX
Frequency Sub Band
C-Band
5.850 - 6.425 GHz A
5.850 - 6.725 GHz B
5.750 - 6.670 GHz C
X-Band
7.90 - 8.40 GHz A
Module Configuration
M SSPA Module
C Single SSPA Chassis
!
Use this page  if ordering
a spare SSPA module
or single SSPA Chassis
for a PowerMAX System.
Chassis Power Level (in Watts)
Band Output Power
Chassis
Config.
C (Low Power) 100, 140, 200, 250, 300 2
C (High Power) 400, 500 (blank)
X (Low Power) 200 2
EXAMPLES:
250W Low Power C-Band PowerMAX Spare SSPA Module: HPACC250AMXXXXX2
250W Low Power C-Band PowerMAX Spare Single Chassis: HPACC250ACXXXXX2
Output Power
Chassis
Configuration
COMMENTS:
PAGE 14 OF 15 214577 REV P  ECO A26701
GaAs PowerMAX
Indoor Modular N+1
Phase Combined System
System Part Number Configuration
H P A C C 1 0 0 A F Y A X X E 2
Module Configuration
F Four (4) SSPA Chassis
E Eight (8) SSPA Chassis
S Sixteen (16) SSPA Chassis
Band
C-Band CC
X-Band XX
Chassis Power Level (in Watts)
Band
System Total Power (# chassis)
Single
Chassis
Chassis
Config. (4) - “F” (8) - “E” (16) - “S”
C (Low Power)
331 W
468 W
661 W
832 W
1000 W
631 W
891 W
1259 W
1585 W
1862 W
1175 W
1660 W
2344 W
3020 W
3467 W
100
140
200
250
300
2
C (High Power)
1318 W
1660 W
2512 W
3162 W
4677 W
5888 W
400
500
(blank)
X (Low Power) 660 W 1260 W 2344 W 200 2
Cabinet Option
Y With Cabinet
Z With Cabinet & Exhaust System
(1 exhaust impeller per 4 SSPA Chassis)
AC Distribution
A1 Input Terminal Block; Circuit
Breaker Panel
Note 1: Standard wiring is for 3-phase
Y operation (phase to neutral) suitable for
a 110/208V or 220/360V circuit. Consult
factory for non-standard prime input pow-
er wiring.
Configuration Modifier 3
X Standard
E Ethernet Switch
Configuration Modifier 2
X Standard
A Arc Protection Kit
B1 A + R
R1 RX Band Reject Filter
1 X-Band only
Configuration Modifier 1